200 East Santa Clara Street

. M Clty of San José San José, CA 95113
SANJOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 23-657, Version: 1

Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement with the Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority for the
US 101/Blossom Hill Road Interchange Improvement Project.

Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager or designee to negotiate and execute a Second Amendment to
the Cooperative Agreement between the City of San José and the Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority
as part of the US 101/Blossom Hill Road Interchange Improvement Project to increase the total contribution by
$225,000 from $55,000 to $280,000 to expand the scope of services, which include extending the visual screen
panels on the bike path and upgrading the traffic signals at the Blossom Hill Road and Monterey Road
Intersection.

CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. ER19-077, CEQA Guideline Section 15301 Existing Facilities. Council
District 2. (Transportation)

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/15/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

